

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8455 of 2010

SAWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that the appeal bearing No. 102 of 2006/2008 titled as '*Sawinder Singh & Ors. v. Joginder Singh & Ors.*' pending before the Additional District Judge, Amritsar may be decided expeditiously keeping in mind the decision of this Court in Civil Appeal No 8454/2010 titled as '*Harpal Singh & Ors. v. State of Punjab & Ors.*' .

In view of the aforesaid decision rendered by this Court, the decision of the High Court is set aside.

The civil appeal is disposed of.

.....J.
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.
[R.K. Agrawal]

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 28, 2016

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8455/2010

SAWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, AAG
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]